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clerk@horningsea.net  

 

 

 

 
All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of 

considering and resolving the business to be transacted at the meeting, 
as set out below. 

 
 NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL: 

 
 

TIME:  7.30pm 
DATE:  29th November 23 

VENUE:  Horningsea Village Hall, Millenium Green, 
High Street, Horningsea, CB25 9JG 

 

 

 Members of the public are invited to address the meeting briefly at the 
Open Forum.  

 

 Parish Council Members:  4 Quorum: 3   
  

 

Hayley Livermore, 
Parish clerk and proper officer 

23rd November 2023 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA of the meeting of the Parish Council 
 

Open Forum 
 
  

 

61/23-24 
 
 
 

62/23-24 

To receive apologies for absence  

 
 
 
 
 
 

63/23-24 
 
 
 
 

64/23-24 
 
 
 
 

To receive declarations of interest from Members as to disclosable 
pecuniary and other interests and the nature of those interests in 
relation to any agenda item and to inform the Chairman if they wish to 

speak on the matter during the open forum. 
 
 
To approve minutes of the meeting 27th September 23 
 
 
 
 
District and county councillor reports 
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65/23-24 
 
 

66/23-24 
 
 

67/23-24 
 
 

68/23-24 
 
 
 

69/23-24 
 
 

70/23-24 
 
 
 

71/23-24 
 
 

72/23-24 
 
 

73/23-24 
 
 

74/23-24 
 
 

75/23-24 
 
 

76/23-24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Appointment of Vice chair 
 
 
Co-option of councillors 
 
 
Speeding and LHI 
 
 
GCP Greenways update 
 
 
 
Cambs ACRE renewal 
 
 
PC land ownership and title registration. 
 
 
 
Tree survey 
 
 
Finance 
 
 
New policies for adoption 
 
 
Insurance 
 
 
CWWTPR update 
 
 
Finance 
 
 
 
 
 
To accept matters and notices for the next agenda 
 
No decisions can lawfully be made under this item. LGA 1972 s12 10(2) 
(b) states that business must be specified; therefore the Council cannot 
lawfully agree any matter that is not on the agenda 
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