Horningsea Parish Council

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of considering and resolving the business to be transacted at the meeting, as set out below.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL:

TIME: 7.30pm

DATE: 29th November 23

VENUE: Horningsea Village Hall, Millenium Green, High Street, Horningsea, CB25 9JG

Members of the public are invited to address the meeting briefly at the Open Forum.

Parish Council Members: 4 Quorum: 3

Hayley Livermore,
Parish clerk and proper officer
23rd November 2023

AGENDA of the meeting of the Parish Council

Open Forum

61/23-24	To receive apologies for absence
62/23-24	To receive declarations of interest from Members as to disclosable pecuniary and other interests and the nature of those interests in relation to any agenda item and to inform the Chairman if they wish t speak on the matter during the open forum.
63/23-24	To approve minutes of the meeting 27 th September 23
64/23-24	District and county councillor reports

Horningsea Parish Council

65/23-24	Appointment of Vice chair
66/23-24	Co-option of councillors
67/23-24	Speeding and LHI
68/23-24	GCP Greenways update
69/23-24	Cambs ACRE renewal
70/23-24	PC land ownership and title registration.
71/23-24	Tree survey
71/23-24 72/23-24	Tree survey Finance
	·
72/23-24	Finance
72/23-24 73/23-24	Finance New policies for adoption

To accept matters and notices for the next agenda

No decisions can lawfully be made under this item. LGA 1972 s12 10(2) (b) states that business must be specified; therefore the Council cannot lawfully agree any matter that is not on the agenda

Horningsea Parish Council